UNTANT 9000 2039-003 -06 MAY 28, 1998 50 \*\*\*\*122.50 Secretary of State Division of New Corporation Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Re: HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC. Enclosed please find two copies of Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$122.50 covering Resident Agent Fee, Charter Fee, Filing Fee, and Certified copy. Please mail Certified Copy and any other necessary papers to us at 13200 SW 128th STREET STE# F-27 MIAMI, FL 33186. Sinderely YVON PH H: 22 13200 SW 128TH STREET, SUITE F-2 · MIAMI, FL 33186

(305) 255-2660

and a second second

X (305) 255-261



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 11, 1998

MIREILLE SYLVAIN-DAVID 6420 SW 138TH COURT SUITE 103 MIAMI, FL 33183

SUBJECT: HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC. Ref. Number: W98000013460

We have received your document for HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$245.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 898A00032774

_ <b>,                                   </b>	
<b>3</b>	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SUN 22
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC. HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC. HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH OPCONTRACTON THE
ONE : TWO :	The name of the corporation is HAITIAN AMERICAN YOUTH ORGANIZATION, INC.
THREE:	The general purpose or purposes for which this corporation is being formed are to include the transaction of any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the state of Florida.
FOUR:	The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Five hundred (500) common shares with a par value of \$1.00.
FIVE:	The registered agent and the street address of the registered agent in the state of Florida is: MIREILLE SYLVAIN-DAVID 6420 SW 138th CT, SUITE #103 MIAMI, FL 33183
SIX:	The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one (1) and the name of the person who is to serve as the member is MIREILLE SYLVAN-DAVID
SEVEN:	The name and address of the sole incorporator is MIREILLE SYLVAIN-DAVID 6420 SW 138th CT, SUITE #103 MIAMI, FL 33183
EIGHT	The temporary street address of the corporation shall be: 6420 S. W. 138th Ct. Suite 103 Miami, FL 33183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as sole incorporator of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

Date:

MIREILLE SYLYAIN-DAVID

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public, authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgements, personally appeared, MIREILLE SYLVAIN-DAVID to me known to be the person described as the subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that she subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this V- day of June 1988

Notary

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the appoint Registered Agent of the above name corporation. I am with, and accept the obligations of Section\_607.32 Florida Statutes.

Uneille MIREILLE SYZVAIN-DAVID

22 PH 4:23